71

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
PDT Interactive, Inc.				08/11/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Aptiv Digital, Inc.				
Street Address:	2210 West Olive Avenue				
Internal Address:	2nd Floor				
City:	Burbank				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91506				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 29194		29194	Number 1624		29194624
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(646)728-2895Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212 596 9000Email:hassan.albakri@ropesgray.comCorrespondent Name:Hassan AlbakriAddress Line 1:1211 Avenue of the AmericasAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10036					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			UV/443		
	NUMBER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Hassan Albakri		

-

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:55 PM 08/12/2005 FILED 07:50 PM 08/12/2005 SRV 050670111 ~ 2614815 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PDT INTERACTIVE, INC.

PDT Interactive, Inc. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation (the "Amendment"):

ARTICLEI

"The name of this Corporation is Aptiv Digital, Inc."

SECOND: The Amendment has been duly approved by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the GCL.

THIRD: The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the GCL.

FOURTH: The capital of the Corporation has not been reduced under or by reason of the Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this 11th day of August, 2005.

PDT Interactive, Inc.

Neil M. Jones, President and Secretary

RECORDED: 07/11/2007